Ninety-Six Commission of Public Works Ninety Six, South Carolina Business Park Road Waterline Extension

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for the construction of the Business Park Road Waterline Extension will be received, from invited Bidders only, by Ninety Six Commission of Public Works (NSCPW), at the office of the 102 E Main St, Ninety Six, SC 29666, until **1:00pm** local time on **January 12, 2023** at which time the Bids received will be **"publicly"** opened and read. The Project consists of constructing approximately 2,399 feet of 8" PVC and DIP waterline, 154 feet of 2" PVC waterline, and 102 feet of jack-and-bore with 16 inch steel casing.

Bids will be received for a single prime Contract. Bids shall be on a lump sum and unit price basis, with additive alternate bid items as indicated in the Bid Form.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: Ninety-Six Commission of Public Works, 102 E Main St, Ninety Six, SC 29666, and 864-543-2900, or SynTerra Corporation, Civil and Environmental Engineering Department, 148 River St., Suite 220, Greenville, SC 29601, and 864-421-9999. Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00am – 5:00pm, and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below.

Bidding Documents also may be examined at Ninety-Six Commission of Public Works, 102 E Main St, Ninety Six, SC 29666, on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00am – 5:00pm; and the office of the Engineer, SynTerra Corporation, Civil and Environmental Engineering Department, 148 River St., Suite 220, Greenville, SC 29601, on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00am – 5:00pm.

Printed copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office, during the hours indicated above, upon payment of a deposit of \$_75.00 for each set. Upon request and receipt of the document deposit indicated above, the Issuing Office will transmit the Bidding Documents via delivery service. The date that the Bidding Documents are transmitted by the Issuing Office will be considered the Bidder's date of receipt of the Bidding Documents. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

Owner: Ninety Six Commission of Public Works

By: Heather Fields
Title: Office Manager

Date: November 22, 2022

END OF ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS